Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	JL			
	Name	Execution Date		
Eric Johnson	06/22/2006			
Thomas Fogarty		06/23/2006		
Frank Arko		06/19/2006		
Jeff Elkins		06/27/2006		
Martin Seery		06/22/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: Crux Bic	Crux Biomedical, Inc.			
Street Address: 3270 Alp	3270 Alpine Road			
City: Portola	Portola Valley			
State/Country: CALIFO	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code: 93408				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:	Number	·]		
Application Number:	11325247			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
	0)493-6811 In <i>US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> l	1		
	-493-9300			
	apalladino@wsgr.com			
	ily Anne O'Regan			
	Page Mill Road			
Address Line 4: Pal	o Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	R: 31688-701.208			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Benjamin Glenn			

Total Attachments: 3 source=31688-701-208Assignment#page1.tif source=31688-701-208Assignment#page2.tif source=31688-701-208Assignment#page3.tif Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET		
PATENTS	3 ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Eric Johnson, Thomas Fogarty, Frank Arko, Jeff Elkins, Martin Seery	Name: Crux Biomedical, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			
Execution Date(s) <u>06/22/06; 6/23/06; 06/19/06; 6/27/06;</u> 6/22/06	Street Address: <u>3270 Alpine Road</u>		
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Portola Valley</u>		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: CA		
Joint Research Agreement	Country <u>USA</u> Zip <u>94028</u>		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Other			
	his document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/325,247	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers atta	I iched? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Cecily Anne O'Regan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) 40.00		
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Enclosed		
City: Palo Alto	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
State: CA Zip: <u>94304-1050</u>	8. Payment Information		
Phone Number: <u>(650) 493-9300</u>	Attorney Docket Number <u>31688-701</u> .208		
Fax Number: (650) 493-6811	Deposit account number: _23-2415		
Email Address: coregan@wsgr.com	Authorized User Name Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati		
9. Signature. IN Bain M	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
William 1	June 30, 2006		
Signature	Date		
W. Benjamin Glenn, Reg. No. 44,713	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;		
Name of Person Signing			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

÷

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION			Docket Num	Docket Number 31688-701.208	
Whereas, the undersigned	•				
1. JOHNSON, Eric Woodside, CA	2. FOGARTY, Thomas Portola Valley, CA	3. ARKO, Frank Plano, TX	4. ELKINS, Jeff Woodside, CA	5. SEERY, Martin San Rafael, CA	
hereinafter termed "Inven	tors", have invented certain new a	and useful improvements in			
	LU	JMEN FILTERING METH	IOD		
	an application for United States Para United States Para United States Patent issued on _		2006, Application No. <u>11/325</u>	5,247.	
(hereinafter termed "Assi therein, and in and to all collectively hereinafter te	dical, Inc., a corporation of the Signee"), is desirous of acquiring the embodiments of the invention, here armed "said invention"), and in an a granted in the United States and	e entire right, title and intere retofore conceived, made or d to any and all patents, inve	st in and to said application ar discovered jointly or severally	nd the invention disclosed by said Inventors (all	
NOW, THERE from said Assignce:	FORE, in consideration of good a	and valuable consideration a	cknowledged by said Inventor.	s to have been received in full	
application and said invest Protection of Industrial P United States or any fore	I Inventors do hereby sell, assign, ntion; (b) in and to all rights to ap roperty or otherwise; (c) in and to ign country, including each and e ontinuation, or continuation-in-pa	ply for foreign patents on sai any and all applications file very application filed and eac	d invention pursuant to the Int d and any and all patents grant ch and every patent granted on	ternational Convention for the ted on said invention in the any application which is a	
enjoy to the fullest extent shall include prompt proc other papers, and other as and interest herein conve additional applications or other priority proceeding patents granted thereon, i contests, public use proc	I Inventors hereby jointly and sev- the right, title and interest herein luction of pertinent facts and doct ssistance all to the extent deemed yed; (b) for prosecuting any of sa overing said invention; (d) for fili s involving said invention; and (f, including without limitation reissu- cedings, infringement actions and on shall be paid for by said Assig	conveyed in the United Stat iments, giving of testimony, necessary or desirable by sai id applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting application for legal proceedings involv- ues and reexaminations, oppo- court actions; provided, how	es and foreign countries. Such execution of petitions, oaths, s d Assignee (a) for perfecting i and prosecuting substitute, div ons for reissuance of any said p ring said invention and any ap osition proceedings, cancellation	n cooperation by said Inventors specifications, declarations or n said Assignee the right, title visional, continuing or patents; (c) for interference or plications therefor and any on proceedings, priority	
	terms and covenants of this assigned by the binding upon said Inventors.			ssors, assigns and other legal	

4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:

Date: 6/22/0C	Enform
Date: 6/23/06	Thomas Fogarty
Date:	Frank Arko
Date: 6.27.06	Jep Elkins
Date: 6/22/06	Martin Seery

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLI	CATION	Docket Nu	mber 31688-701.208
Whereas, the undersigned	1:			
. JOHNSON, Eric Woodside, CA	2. FOGARTY, Thomas Portola Valley, CA	3. ARKO, Frank Plano, TX	4. ELKINS, Jeff Woodside, CA	5. SEERY, Martin San Rafael, CA
ereinafter termed "Inver	tors", have invented certain new an	d useful improvements in		
	LUN	AEN FILTERING MET	нор	
	an application for United States Pat a United States Patent issued on		<u>, 2006</u> , Application No. <u>11/3</u>	<u>25,247</u> .
(hereinafter termed "Assi therein, and in and to all collectively hereinafter te	<u>edical. Inc.</u> , a corporation of the Star gnee"), is desirous of acquiring the embodiments of the invention, here ermed "said invention"), and in and a granted in the United States and for	entire right, title and inter- tofore conceived, made or to any and all patents, invo	est in and to said application discovered jointly or several	and the invention disclosed ly by said Inventors (all
NOW, THERI	FORE, in consideration of good ar	d valuable consideration a	cknowledged by said Invente	ors to have been received in ful
application and said inve Protection of Industrial P United States or any fore	l Inventors do hereby sell, assign, tr ntion; (b) in and to all rights to appl roperty or otherwise; (c) in and to a ign country, including each and eve ontinuation, or continuation-in-part	y for foreign patents on sa ny and all applications file ry application filed and ea	id invention pursuant to the l and and any and all patents gra ch and every patent granted of	international Convention for the inted on said invention in the on any application which is a
enjoy to the fullest extensishall include prompt proto other papers, and other as and interest herein conve- additional applications of other priority proceeding patents granted thereon, is contests, public use proc- providing such cooperation 3. The	I Inventors hereby jointly and sever t the right, title and interest herein c duction of pertinent facts and docun ssistance all to the extent deemed ne yed; (b) for prosecuting any of said overing said invention; (d) for filing s involving said invention; and (f) f including without limitation reissue eedings, infringement actions and co on shall be paid for by said Assigne terms and covenants of this assigning be binding upon said Inventors, the	onveyed in the United Stat hents, giving of testimony, ecessary or desirable by sa applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting application or legal proceedings invol- s and reexaminations, oppourt actions; provided, how e.	tes and foreign countries. Su execution of petitions, oaths id Assignee (a) for perfecting and prosecuting substitute, o ons for reissuance of any said ving said invention and any a osition proceedings, cancella vever, that the expense incurr efft of said Assignee, its succ	ch cooperation by said Invento , specifications, declarations or g in said Assignee the right, tith livisional, continuing or l patents; (e) for interference or upplications therefor and any tion proceedings, priority red by said Inventors in
	1 Inventors hereby jointly and sever understanding in conflict herewith.	ally warrant and represent	that they have not entered ar	nd will not enter into any
•	WHEREOF, said Inventors have ex	cecuted and delivered this	instrument to said Assignee :	as of the dates written below:
Date:		Eric Johnson	 1	
Date:		Thomas Fog	arty	
Date:6 [[9	12006	Frank Arko	Far	
_			<u>.</u>	
Date:	U.	Jeff Elkins		
		Jeff Elkins Martin Scery	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

C:\NrPontbl\PALIB1\AG2\2826535_1.DOC RECORDED: 06/30/2006